## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRD Acquisition Corp.		06/20/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Knight Ridder Digital	
Street Address:	35 S. Market Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2282652	REAL NEWS REAL INFORMATION REAL PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2303305	REAL CITIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)586-7800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 586-7700
Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda Laura Nye, Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

	TD A DELLA DIV
Signature:	/aln/ti/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda Laura Nye
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05968.090000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0834

900045961

Date:	04/05/2006	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Doc 4_Page_01#page1.tif		
source=Doc 4_Page_02#page1.tif		
source=Doc 4_Page_3#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0835

# OF KNIGHT RIDDER DIGITAL WITH AND INTO KRD ACQUISITION CORP.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

KRD Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that:

 The name and state of incorporation of each of the constiment corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

KRD Acquisition Corp. Knight Ridder Digital

Delaware Delaware

- 2. An agreement and plan of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is KRD Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of KRD Acquisition Corp., which is surviving the merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation and Article FIRST of such certificate of incorporation shall be attended to state that the name of the surviving corporation is "Knight Ridder Digital."
- 5. The executed agreement and plan of merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of the office of the surviving corporation at which the agreement of merger is filed is 50 West San Fernando Sacet, San Jose, CA 95113.
- 6. A copy of the agreement and plan of merger will be firmished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.
- This Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon filing with the Secretary
  of State of Delaware.

DOCSSF):617849 i

TRADEMARK REEL: 003283 FRAME: 0836 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KRD Acquisition Corp. has caused this Certificate of Marger to be executed in its corporate name as of the 20th day of June 2002.

KRD ACQUISITION CORP.

Name: ADRIENNE LILL

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

AND CHET CHESTS

# CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Knight Ridder Digital and KRD Acquisition Corp, hereby provides the following certification in accordance with Delaware Corporations Code Section 102:

The surviving corporation of the merger of Knight Ridder Digital with and into KRD Acquisition Corp., which surviving corporation by amendment of its Certificate of Incorporation in the Certificate of Merger to change its name is now named Knight Ridder Digital, has assets which total more than \$10,000,000.

Name: ADRIENNE Z

Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

DOCS\$C1:307570.1 19611-22:DAM

TOTAL P.02